BEFORE THE METRO COUNCIL

FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONFIRMING A CITIZEN MEMBER APPOINTEE TO THE METRO POLICY ADVISORY COMMITTEE (MPAC)

) RESOLUTION NO. 96-2289)) Introduced by Mike Burton,

) Executive Officer

WHEREAS, The Metro charter, and Metro Code Section 6.01.030, provides that three citizen members of the Metro Policy Advisory Committee (MPAC) shall be appointed by the Executive Officer and confirmed by the Metro Council, and;

WHEREAS, The citizen members representing Metro serve indefinite terms until such time as they may be replaced by subsequent appointment or appointments of the Executive Officer and confirmed by the Metro Council.

BE IT RESOLVED,

That Mitchell C. Wall be confirmed as a citizen member of the Metro Policy Advisory Committee (MPAC).

ADOPTED by the Metro Council this 14th day of March, 1996.

Jon Kvistad, Presiding Officer

STAFF REPORT

IN CONSIDERATION OF RESOLUTION NO. 96-<u>1289</u> FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONFIRMING A CITIZEN MEMBER APPOINTEE TO THE METRO POLICY ADVISORY COMMITTEE (MPAC).

Date: February 12, 1996

PROPOSED ACTION:

To adopt a resolution naming Mitchell C. Wall to serve as citizen member of MPAC representing Metro. Council approval constitutes confirmation as required by the Metro Charter and Metro Code Section 6.01.030.

BACKGROUND:

Mitch Wall has a long history of citizen involvement in Clackamas County and Milwaukie. Mitch has been an active member of his community through his service on various boards and committees. This includes currently chairing the District Advisory Board of North Clackamas Parks and Recreation District, serving on the North Clackamas Parks Foundation Board, the Milwaukie Community Center Advisory Board and as the current director of the Milwaukie Rotary Club's International Service Program.

Mitch's contribution and connection to the business community in Milwaukie and Clackamas County has also been noticed. In 1993 he was chosen the North Clackamas County Chamber of Commerce Business Person of the Year

I recommend Mitch Wall's appointment to MPAC. I believe that he will provide an important citizen voice to the committee based on years of community service and civic involvement.